
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001633-2026 

Award

Fire Service Training for Competency and Safety of our
Drivers

West Sussex County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-001633
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060247 
Published 8 January 2026, 5:22pm

Scope 

Reference

C22734

Description

Fire Service Training for the Competency and Safety of our Drivers

 

Contract 1. Fire Service Training for Competency and Safety of
our Drivers

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001633-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001633-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

CASTLE LGV TRAINING LTD

Contract value

£49,140 excluding VAT

£58,968 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

9 January 2026 to 30 September 2026

8 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 4

80510000 - Specialist training services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

CASTLE LGV TRAINING LTD

THE GATEHOUSE | 14 SALTHILL ROAD | FISHBOURNE | CHICHESTER

Chichester

PO19 3QH

United Kingdom

Email: info@castlelgvtraining.co.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Fire Service Training for Competency and Safety of our Drivers

mailto:info@castlelgvtraining.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

West Sussex County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXJW-5627-QRQR

County Hall

Chichester

PO19 1RG

United Kingdom

Email: andrew.moore@westsussex.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westsussex.gov.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.moore@westsussex.gov.uk
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Fire Service Training for Competency and Safety of our Drivers
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CASTLE LGV TRAINING LTD

	Contracting authority
	West Sussex County Council


		2026-02-23T23:18:10+0000
	TCPDF




